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Coffee FROM

Babycino
Espresso — single shot

Doppio — Double espresso

Piccolo —shot topped with milk 90ml glass

Macchiato — Single shot stained with foamed milk

Cortado — double short shot with milk 1:1

Ristretto — Short shot

Americano — double ristretto on equal part water
Affogato — Chocolate syrup, ice crean, coffee shot & Amaretto

Coretto — Espresso with a shot (Grappa, Brandy or Sambucca)

Glass

$2.50
$3.50
$4.20
$4.20
$4.00
$4.50
$3.50
$4.20

Small

Regular

$10.50

$10.50

Irish Coffee — Doppio with sugar syrup, single malt whiskey & cream $11.00

Long black
Flat white

Latte
Cappuccino
Chai Latte

Vanilla chai Latte

Golden Latte (tumeric)
Flat white

Hot chocolate

Mocha

Dirty chai

Alternative milk

Lactose free, soy, Almond, Oat

Extra shot
Decaf

Flavoured syrups (Vanilla, hazelnut, caramel)

Honey S0.50 ea

$4.50

$4.20
$4.20
$4.00

$0.50
$0.90
$0.30
$0.50

$4.20
$4.50
$4.50
$4.50
$4.20
$4.20
$4.00
$4.50
$4.30
$5.10
$4.70

$0.50

$0.90
$0.30
$0.50

$4.80
$5.30
$5.30
$5.30
$5.00
$5.00
$4.80
$5.30
$5.00
$5.90
$5.60

$0.70
$0.90
$0.65
$0.75

Jumbo

$5.70
$6.10
$6.10
$6.10
$5.90
$5.90
$5.60
$6.10
$5.80
$7.00
$6.50

$1.00
$0.90
$1.00
$1.00
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Tea’s (loose leaf Single serve pot)

Black

English Breakfast — Quality Red Chinese teas are blended with the smooth taste of Ceylon leaves.
Full of flavour & colour without losing its poise and becoming bitter. $4.50

French Earl grey — A beautiful blend of Chinese black tea, Bergamont, blue Cornflowers, whole organic
Rosebuds,organic Calendula flowers & organic Lavender flowers $4.50

Hastings Breakfast — Single estate strong Assam tea with the sweetness of real ‘vanilla’ black tea $4.50

Green

Moroccan Mint — Our traditional style Moroccan Mint with Chinese green tea, organic Mint and
Ginger will take your senses on a journey to the Kasbah $4.50

Okinawa Green — From the Japanese prefecture of Okinawa, this mellow tea is fast gaining popularity

amongst the health-conscious.This is a beautiful high grade leaf tea with a very smooth flavour. $4.50
Herbal

Lemongrass Rose — Organic Lemongrass, Rose & Ginger ‘Tea’ has many health benefits. A pure

natural and refreshing herbal mixture. Is a well balanced and soothing blend. $4.50
Chai

Sticky Chai — An Australian Daintree black tean infused with 10 organic spices and locally
fully capped honey (brewed on milk) $5.00

Alternative milk

Lactose free, soy, Almond, Oat $0.50
Honey $0.50

Lemon $0.20



