Pepperberry

<u>Coffee</u>	FROM	Glass	Small	Regular	Jumbo	
<u>Babycino</u>		\$2.50				
<u>Espresso</u> – single shot		\$3.50				
<u>Doppio</u> – Double espresso		\$4.20				
Piccolo –shot topped with milk 90ml glass		\$4.20				
Macchiato – Single shot stained with foamed milk		\$4.00				
Cortado – double short shot with milk 1:1		\$4.50				
<u>Ristretto</u> – Short shot		\$3.50				
<u>Americano</u> – double ristretto d	on equal part water	\$4.20				
Affogato – Chocolate syrup, ice crean, coffee shot & Amaretto			\$ 10	.50		
Coretto – Espresso with a shot (Grappa, Brandy or Sambucca)		\$10.	.50			
Irish Coffee – Doppio with sugar syrup, single malt whiskey & cream \$11.00						
Long black			\$4.20	\$4.80	\$5.70	
Flat white			\$4.50	\$5.30	\$6.10	
<u>Latte</u>		\$4.50	\$4.50	\$5.30	\$6.10	
<u>Cappuccino</u>			\$4.50	\$5.30	\$6.10	
<u>Chai Latte</u>		\$4.20	\$4.20	\$5.00	\$5.90	
<u>Vanilla chai Latte</u>		\$4.20	\$4.20	\$5.00	\$5.90	
<u>Golden Latte</u> (tumeric)		\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.80	\$5.60	
Flat white			\$4.50	\$5.30	\$6.10	
Hot chocolate			\$4.30	\$5.00	\$5.80	
<u>Mocha</u>			\$5.10	\$5.90	\$7.00	
Dirty chai			\$4.70	\$5.60	\$6.50	
<u>Alternative milk</u>						
Lactose free, soy, Almond, Oat		\$0.50	\$0.50	\$0.70	\$1.00	
Extra shot		\$0.90	\$0.90	\$0.90	\$0.90	
<u>Decaf</u>		\$0.30	\$0.30	\$0.65	\$1.00	
Flavoured syrups (Vanilla, hazelnut, caramel)		\$0.50	\$0.50	\$0.75	\$1.00	
Honey \$0.50 ea						

Pepperberry

Tea's (loose leaf Single serve pot)

<u>Black</u>

English Breakfast – Quality Red Chinese teas are blended with the smooth taste of Ceylon leaves. Full of flavour & colour without losing its poise and becoming bitter.	\$4.50		
<u>French Earl grey</u> – A beautiful blend of Chinese black tea, Bergamont, blue Cornflowers, whole orga Rosebuds,organic Calendula flowers & organic Lavender flowers			
Hastings Breakfast – Single estate strong Assam tea with the sweetness of real 'vanilla' black tea	\$4.50		
<u>Green</u>			
Moroccan Mint – Our traditional style Moroccan Mint with Chinese green tea, organic Mint and Ginger will take your senses on a journey to the Kasbah	\$4.50		
Okinawa Green – From the Japanese prefecture of Okinawa, this mellow tea is fast gaining populari amongst the health-conscious. This is a beautiful high grade leaf tea with a very smooth flavour.	ty \$4.50		
<u>Herbal</u>			
Lemongrass Rose – Organic Lemongrass, Rose & Ginger 'Tea' has many health benefits. A pure natural and refreshing herbal mixture. Is a well balanced and soothing blend.	\$4.50		
<u>Chai</u>			
<u>Sticky Chai</u> – An Australian Daintree black tean infused with 10 organic spices and locally fully capped honey (brewed on milk)	\$5.00		
<u>Alternative milk</u>			
Lactose free, soy, Almond, Oat \$0.50			

<u>Honey</u> \$0.50

<u>Lemon</u> \$0.20